## NOTICE OF IN PERSON LODGING TAX ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LTAC) MEETING CITY OF UNION GAP, WASHINGTON

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on Tuesday, September 12, 2023, at 1:30 p.m., the Union Gap LTAC Committee will conduct its meeting.

All interested persons may attend the LTAC meeting at the Union Gap City Hall, 102 W. Ahtanum Rd, Union Gap, WA. 98903. Comments or questions may be emailed to the LTAC Secretary at teresa.lopez@uniongapwa.gov or mailed to P.O. Box 3008, Union Gap, Washington, 98903 prior to 1:00 p.m. on September 12, 2023.

DATED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023

Teresa Lopez
Teresa Lopez, Deputy City Clerk